
1. Ryszard Kulak  Międzygórze  
2. Bogusław Balawajder  Wodzisław Śl. 
3. Marek Skiba  Nysa 
4. Sebastian Gall  Janów 
5. Albert Krupa  Szczytna 
6. Jan Izydorczyk  Opole 
7. Waldemar Józala  Wieluń 
8. Adam Siwek  Nysa 
9. Artur Ikoniak  Nysa 
10. Sylwia Szlapa  Chróścice  
11. Beata Łacny  Nysa 
12. Waldemar Pychyński  Wieluń 
13. Andrzej Strzeja  Szymiszów 
14. Jacek Balawajder  Wodzisław Śl. 
15. Izabela Krawczyk Nysa 
16. Lesław Helbin  Nysa 
17. Stanisław Zając  Szybowice 
18. Lesław Hnatów  Nowa Ruda 
19. Tomasz Makowski  Bystrzyca 
20. Witold Kula  Kałków 
21. Bogusław Swałtek  Prudnik 
22. Dawid Łyczkowski  Głubczyce 
23. Zygmunt Gołębiowski  Szybowice 
24. Wacław Marchalewicz  Kaczorów 
25. Marek Kapica  Lubiatów 
26. Marcin Kolman  Niemodlin 
27. Dariusz Strzeja  Szymiszów 
28. Andrzej Skraba  Wrocław 
29. Zbigniew Szlempo  Nysa 
30. Klaudiusz Krąpiec Korfantów 
31. Mateusz Rudy  Nysa 
32. Dariusz Nalepa Nysa 
33. Andrzej Polok  Szymiszów 
34. Wiesław Fościak  Nysa 
35. Marta Sinicka  Korfantów 
36. Tymoteusz Grubiak Głuchołazy 
37. Stanisław Huminiecki  Szybowice 
38. Paweł Talatyński  Niemodlin  
39. Łukasz Adamowicz Głubczyce 
40. Zbigniew Jankowski  Nysa 
41. Paweł Kądzioła  Głubczyce 
42. Daniel Kabza Nysa 
43. Dominika Warzycha  Brzeg 
44. Marcin Słoboda  Nysa 
45. Jerzy Struzikiewicz  Głuchołazy 
46. Jędrzej Miarecki Brzeg 
47. Karolina Cholka  Niemodlin 
48. Kamil Hirszweld  Nysa 
49. Mariusz Kurowski  Nysa 
50. Piotr Kuźmiński  Brzeg 
51. Paweł Kuźmiński  Brzeg 
52. Angelika Czech Niemodlin 
53. Tomasz Gajda  Strzelce Op. 

 
 Turniej finałowy  odbędzie się 22 maja 2011r 



 

 

 

 
KLASYFIKACJA  PO IV TURNIEJACH  
 
Lp. Imię i Nazwisko I tur II tur III tur IV tur V tur Ogółem 
1 Ryszard  Kulak 69 100 90 100  359 
2 Bogusław Balawajder 80 66 100 90  336 
3 Marek Skiba 63 90 80 80  313 
4 Albert Krupa 100 60 74 69  303 
5 Waldemar Józala 74 80 54 63  271 
6 Jacek Balawajder 90 57 69 46  262 
7 Sylwia Szlapa 57 74 63 54  248 
8 Sebastian Gall 48 63 57 74  242 
9 Jan Izydorczyk 44 52 50 66  212 
10 Artur Ikoniak 20 69 38 57  184 
 Adam Siwek 40 48 36 60  184 
12 Waldemar Pychyński 50 40 40 50  180 
13 Andrzej Strzeja 46 27 44 48  165 
14 Stanisław Zając 54 42 27 40  163 
15 Izabela Krawczyk 60  48 44  152 
16 Lesław Helbin 38 28 42 42  150 
17 Marek Kapica 34 50 30 27  141 
18 Bogusław Łojek 42 44 52   138 
19 Tomasz Makowski 25 54 19 36  134 
20 Zygmunt Gołębiowski 32 38 32 29  131 
21 Witold Kula 27 34 24 34  119 
22 Bogusław Swałtek 36 19 21 32  108 
23 Sławomir Bielak  46 60   106 
24 Beata Łacny 26  22 52  100 
25 Wioleta Witkowska 66 32    98 
26 Dariusz Strzeja 22 29 11 25  87 
27 Stanisław Huminiecki 17 23 29 15  84 
28 Edyta Walawender 52  28   80 
29 Marcin Kolman 16 20 16 26  78 
30 Dawid Łyczkowski 19 22 1 30  72 
31 Wiesław Toborek   66   66 
32 Zbigniew Szlempo 3 21 17 23  64 
33 Mariusz Kurowski 29 11 20 3  63 
34 Jan Hreczuch 11 25 26   62 
35 Bogusław Zadrożny  36 25   61 
36 Bogdan Chmielarz 28 30    58 
37 Dawid Połoszczański 23  34   57 
38 Dariusz Nalepa  16 18 20  54 
39 Zbigniew Jankowski 21 12 8 12  53 
40 Andrzej Skraba 10 3 14 24  51 
41 Sanjaja Jaraszek 30 18 1   49 
42 Tomasz Muszkieta 24 24    48 
43 Zbigniew Pawlak   46   46 
44 Stefan Żerdzicki 18 17 7   42 
 Andrzej Polok   23 19  42 
46 Wacław Marchalewicz  10  28  38 
 Lesław Hnatów      38 
48 Wiesław Fościak 1 2 15 18  36 
49 Franciszek Pomohaczi 14 7 13   34 
50 Paweł Kądzioła 2 8 12 11  33 
51 Tomasz Gajda 7 13 6 1  27 



52 Artur Czyżowicz  26    26 
53 Daniel Kabza 4  10 10  24 
54 Paweł Kuźmiński 13 9  1  23 
 Mateusz Rudy  1 1 21  23 
56 Klaudiusz Krąpiec    22  22 
57 Marta Sinicka    17  17 
58 Patryk Pastuszczak 1 14 1   16 
 Karolina Pastuszczak 1 6 9   16 
 Tymoteusz Grubiak    16  16 
61 Jerzy Razik 15     15 
 Lech Pawłowski  15    15 
 Paweł Talatyński   1 14  15 
64 Angelika Czech 8  5 1  14 
 Łukasz Adamowicz 1   13  14 
66 Mirosław Sumisławski 12     12 
 Piotr Kuźmiński 9 1  2  12 
68 Marek Kolman 5 5 1   11 
 Dominika Warzycha  1 1 9  11 
70 Marcin Słoboda  1 1 8  10 
 Jędrzej Miarecki 1  3 6  10 
72 Jerzy Struzikiewicz      7 
73 Kamil Nosek 6     6 
74 Karolina Cholka    5  5 
75 Dariusz Politański   4   4 
 Dominika Pogwizd  4    4 
 Kamil Hirszweld    4  4 
78 Marta Kliś 1  2   3 
79 Jakub Gall  1 1   2 
80 Joanna Borowska 1     1 
 Mateusz Poniewierski  1    1 
 Marcin Salamon 1     1 
 Marta Bawałkiewicz   1   1 
 Mateusz Góral  1    1 
 Karolina Janiak   1   1 
 Ewelina Cycoń  1    1 
 Lucjan Wilk   1   1 
 Anna Sołtys  1    1 
 Daniel Bendera  1    1 
 Edward Mistarz  1    1 
 Adrian Berini  1    1 
 Patryk Kos  1    1 
93 Kamil Politański   1   1 
 


